SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 5502/2016

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 27/01/2016 in WA No. 1879/2015 passed by the High Court of Kerala at Ernakulam)

MEDICAL COUNCIL OF INDIA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

P. KRISHNA DAS ,MANAGING TRUSTEE
NEHRU COLLEGE OF EDUCATIONAL &
CHARITABLE TRUST & ORS.
(With interim relief and office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5516/2016
(With interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 5747/2016 (With interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

non bid int. Gootfol N.V. Idiana

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Prateek Bhatia, Adv.
Mr. Dhawal Mohan, Adv.
Ms. Vara Gaur, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dushyant A. Dave, Sr. Adv.

Mr. H. Beeran, Adv.
Mr. Mushtaq Salim, Adv.
Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, Adv.

Mr. Prasanth P., Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

Issue notice.

Mr. Radha Shyam Jena, learned counsel accepts notice.

Counter affidavit be filed within four weeks.

Rejoinder affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List the matters after six weeks.

(Meenakshi Kohli) Court Master (Jaswinder Kaur) Court Master